

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 818 of 2024**RAM KHILAWAN KANWAR **versus** VISHNU MANJHWAR**Order Sheet**

06/11/2025	Shri Govind Prasad Dewangan, Advocate for the appellant/s. Shri Anil Gulati, Advocate for respondent No.1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi