



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 818 of 2024RAM KHILAWAN KANWAR **versus** VISHNU MANJHWAR**Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	None for the appellant. None for respondent no.1 despite service of notice. Recent service report shows that notice issued to respondent no.2 (owner) has been returned unserved for the reason that he was not found in the given address. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 by ordinary as well as speed post on furnishing correct address. PF be paid within 7 working days. List it after 8 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	